
23 OCTOBER TIIE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 3159 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1980/209-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
WN 
WN 
AK 

CH 

WN 
AK 

WN 

CH 

WN 

AK 

AK 

CH 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

CH 
CH 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

CH 
WN 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 

WN 

H.0. 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

D 

Appn. 
No. 

9714 
433 
550 

9696 

151 

574 
9676 

552 

155 

412 

9678 

9677 

154 

9679 

58055 
58789 

58939 

9700 

120 
161 

58892 
58105 

639 

685 

152 
605 
607 
673 

58893 

641 

58857 

669 

9731 

9569 
9732 

545 

Tariff 
Item 

17.02.021 
29.31.000 
34.02.000 
38.19.001 

38.19.001 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 

39.02.005 

39.02.069 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40.09.001 
48.07 .151 

48 .07 .151 

58.05.011 

59.03.001 
64.05.000 

73.15.021 
84.03.000 

84.06.051 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.11.051 
84.13 .000 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.18.031 

84.18 .031 

84.18.039 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 

Goods 

Lactose B.P. grade, peculiar for use in making a sugar substitute .. 
"Prefix", peculiar for use as a herbicide . . . . . . . . 
Lamepon-S-TR . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Johns Manville insulating cements, peculiar to use for insulating joints 

in refractory pipe lines 
Refractory cements and mortars: 

Vegabond 
Zircon 150 
Mastic Luting 
Carbolox 
Ersol 
Ersol SOY, 06L, 041 

Pastes impression, peculiar for use by dentists 
Soda lime, peculiar to use for closed circuit ventilation in hospital 

respiratory apparatus 
Welvic 16/845 and l0/387 PVC compounds, peculiar to use for footwear 

injection moulding compounds 
Clear seamless PVC pipe, when declared: . . . . . . 

(a) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in making sight glasses 
for use in the tanning industry, food and allied industries; or 

(b) By an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making sight glasses for use in the tanning in
dustry, food and allied industries 

Girard polly pig, bare red squeegees and bare scarlet duraform, peculiar 
for use in the pipeline industry to clean out residual liquids and solids 
left in pipelines 

Nylon fasteners, double locking, peculiar to use for fastening bra straps 
with locking device 

Polycarbonate rings and slides for attaching and controlling the length 
of shoulder straps on bras 

Transparent PVC pipe fittings, when declared: . . . . . . 
(a) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in making sight glasses 

for use in the tanning industry, food and allied industries; or 
(b) By an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use 

by him, only in making sight glasses for use in the tanning 
industry, food and allied industries 

UPVC and PVDF pipe fittings, for pipelines handling corrosive chlorine 
based liquids under pressure 

Helsyn sleeving, peculiar for use in insulating electronic apparatus .. 
Low pile black flocked paper, 432 mm x 950 mm, less than 183 g.s.m., 

peculiar for use in making velvet choice paint by number sets .. 
Silicone coated release papers, types: . . . . . . . . 

SS73A, SS80F, SSS0K, SS64B, SSW73A 
Blue-line duplex tape, peculiar for use as a conveyor belting on printing 

machinery and machinery ancillary to printing processes 
Darenth filtration filter fabric . . . . . . . . . . 
Adidas nylon half track sole, when declared by a manufacturer for use 

by him, only in making Adidas spiked running shoes 
Silver steel in one or two metre lengths . . . . . . . . 
Bonozon ozone generators including absorber dryers, peculiar for use 

in the production of ozone from atmospheric air 
Industrial air cooled and liquid cooled compression ignition (diesel) 

engines, peculiar for use to power machinery and equipment, either 
stationary or mobile, other than on road vehicles 

Mirrless Triro screw pumps of cast iron, S6 iron, cast steel or fabricated 
steel bodies, peculiar for use in chemical processing, heating and 
ventilating industry, power plants and for marine use 

Piston pumps, hydraulic, variable delivery . . . . . . 
Pump parts, peculiar for use on ships . . . . . . . . 
Air compressor parts, peculiar for use on ships . . . . . . 
Forward curve fan impeller of pressed metal construction, and up to a 

maximum size of 508 mm, when declared by a manufacturer that they 
are to be employed in the making and maintenance of oil and gas 
burners 

Manesty Casburt tray dryer, steam heated, model 40S, peculiar for use 
in drying tablet granules in preparation of tableting 

Portable defroster, PW7115, peculiar to use for defrosting cryoganic 
equipment 

Automatic moist off attachment, peculiar for use in reducing moisture 
content in plastic raw materials 

Silica gel transformer breathers, sizes 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, peculiar to use for 
building into transfer assemblies 

Hydac return line filters with paper elements, viz: .. 
Models RFP and RFDP 

Bottle inspecting, filling and/ or closing machines, automatic . . . . 
Confectionery, biscuit and potato chip packing and/or wrapping 

machines 
Iwka leaflet folding and attachment/insertion system, peculiar for use 

with cartoning machines 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 
15 
99 

99 

15 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

.. 
15 

99 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

lo 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 


