THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/209-Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	9714	17.02.021	Lactose B.P. grade, peculiar for use in making a sugar substitute	Free*	Free*	15
WN	433	29.31.000	"Prefix", peculiar for use as a herbicide	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	550 9696	34.02.000 38.19.001	Lamepon-S-TR Johns Manville insulating cements, peculiar to use for insulating joints	Free*	Free*	15 99
СН	151	38.19.001	in refractory pipe lines Refractory cements and mortars:	Free*	Free*	99
			Vegabond Zircon 150			
			Mastic Luting	and the		
			Carbolox Ersol	a sys		
NI/NT	574	29 10 070	Ersol 50V, 06L, 04J	Free*	Erec*	15
WN AK	574 9676	38.19.079 38.19.079	Pastes impression, peculiar for use by dentists Soda lime, peculiar to use for closed circuit ventilation in hospital	Free*	Free* Free*	99
WAT.	550	20 02 005	respiratory apparatus	Free*		1 5
WN	552	39.02.005	Welvic I6/845 and I0/387 PVC compounds, peculiar to use for footwear injection moulding compounds	rice.		
CH	155	39.02.069	Clear seamless PVC pipe, when declared: (a) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in making sight glasses	Free*	Free*	99
			for use in the tanning industry, food and allied industries; or			
			(b) By an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making sight glasses for use in the tanning in-			
	İ		dustry, food and allied industries			
WN	412	39.07.299	Girard polly pig, bare red squeegees and bare scarlet duraform, peculiar for use in the pipeline industry to clean out residual liquids and solids	Free*	Free*	99
AK	9678	39.07.299	left in pipelines Nylon fasteners, double locking, peculiar to use for fastening bra straps	Free*	Free*	99
AK	9677	39.07.299	with locking device Polycarbonate rings and slides for attaching and controlling the length	Free*	Free*	99
СН	154	39.07.299	of shoulder straps on bras Transparent PVC pipe fittings, when declared:	Free*	Free*	99
CII	154	39.01.233	(a) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in making sight glasses	1100	1100)
			for use in the tanning industry, food and allied industries; or (b) By an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use			20
			by him, only in making sight glasses for use in the tanning			
AK	9679	39.07.299	industry, food and allied industries UPVC and PVDF pipe fittings, for pipelines handling corrosive chlorine	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	58055	40.09.001	based liquids under pressure Helsyn sleeving, peculiar for use in insulating electronic apparatus	Free*		
H.O.	58789	48.07.151	Low pile black flocked paper, 432 mm \times 950 mm, less than 183 g.s.m.,	Free*		
H.O.	58939	48.07.151	peculiar for use in making velvet choice paint by number sets Silicone coated release papers, types:	Free*	W.,	
			SS73A, SS80F, SS50K, SS64B, SSW73A			
AK	9700	58.05.011	Blue-line duplex tape, peculiar for use as a conveyor belting on printing machinery and machinery ancillary to printing processes	Free*		••
CH	120	59.03.001	Darenth filtration filter fabric	Free*	Tanak	1 ;
CH	161	64.05.000	Adidas nylon half track sole, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making Adidas spiked running shoes	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	58892	73.15.021	Silver steel in one or two metre lengths Bonozon ozone generators including absorber dryers, peculiar for use	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	58105	84.03.000	in the production of ozone from atmospheric air	Free	Free*	10
WN	639	84.06.051	Industrial air cooled and liquid cooled compression ignition (diesel)	Free*	Free*	10
			engines, peculiar for use to power machinery and equipment, either stationary or mobile, other than on road vehicles			11111
WN	685	84.10.029	Mirrless Triro screw pumps of cast iron, S6 iron, cast steel or fabricated steel bodies, peculiar for use in chemical processing, heating and	Free*	Free*	10
			ventilating industry, power plants and for marine use			
CH WN	152 605	84.10.029 84.10.029	Piston pumps, hydraulic, variable delivery Pump parts, peculiar for use on ships	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	607	84.11.051	Air compressor parts, peculiar for use on ships	Free*	Free*	10
WN	673	84.13.000	Forward curve fan impeller of pressed metal construction, and up to a maximum size of 508 mm, when declared by a manufacturer that they	Free*	Free*	10
			are to be employed in the making and maintenance of oil and gas			
H.O.	58893	84.17.009	burners Manesty Casburt tray dryer, steam heated, model 40S, peculiar for use	Free*	Free*	10
		1	in drying tablet granules in preparation of tableting			
WN	641	84.17.009	Portable defroster, PW7115, peculiar to use for defrosting cryoganic equipment	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	58857	84.18.031	Automatic moist off attachment, peculiar for use in reducing moisture content in plastic raw materials	Free*	Free*	10
WN	669	84.18.031	Silica gel transformer breathers, sizes 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, peculiar to use for building into transfer assemblies	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9731	84.18.039	Hydac return line filters with paper elements, viz: Models RFP and RFDP	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9569	84.19.039	Bottle inspecting, filling and/or closing machines, automatic	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9732	84.19.039	Confectionery, biscuit and potato chip packing and/or wrapping machines	Free*	Free*	10
WN	545	84.19.039	Iwka leaflet folding and attachment/insertion system, peculiar for use	Free*	Free*	10